
Chief Financial Officer List

MUNICIPALITY NAME TITLE PHONE E-MAIL

Andover Cheryl LaFlamme-Miller Treasurer (860) 742-7305 treasurer@andoverct.org

Ansonia  Kim Destefano Assistant Comptroller (860) 736-5920 kdestefano@ansoniact.org

Ashford Sherry  Soucy Treasurer (860) 487-4405 ssoucy@ashfordtownhall.org

Ashford Laura Scandalito Andert Deputy Treasurer (860) 487-4405 landert@ashfordtownhall.org

Avon Tom Distasio Director of Finance (860) 409-4339 tdistasio@avonct.gov

Barkhamsted Sally Roy Treasurer (860) 379-8285 smonroe@barkhamsted.us

Beacon Falls Natasha Nau Finance Manager (203) 409-4395 nnau@beaconfallsct.org

Beacon Falls Sheryl Feducia Town Treasurer (203) 598-5101 sfeducia@beaconfallsct.org

Berlin Kevin Delaney  Director of Finance (860) 828-7044 kdelaney@town.berlin.ct.us

Bethany Leslie Bacigalupi Finance Director (203) 393-2100 Finance@bethany-ct.com

Bethany Lisa Gaw Treasurer (203) 393-2100 treasurer@bethany-ct.com

Bethel Brad Heering Comptroller (203) 794-8512 Heeringb@bethel-ct.gov

Bethel Matthew Knickerbocker Treasurer (203) 794-8512 KnickerbockerM@bethel-ct.gov

Bethlehem Theresa Radauskas Treasurer (203) 266-7510 tradauskas@bethlehemct.org 

Bloomfield Darrell Hill Director of Finance (860) 769-3541 dhill@bloomfieldct.gov

Bolton Jill Collins Chief Financial Officer (860) 649-7780 jcollins@boltonct.gov

Bozrah Diana Santo Treasurer (860) 889-2689 diana@bozrahct.org

Branford James P. Finch, Jr. Director of Finance (203) 315-0663 jfinch@branford-ct.gov

Bridgeport Kenneth Flatto Finance Director (203) 576-7251 kenneth.flatto@bridgeportct.gov

Bridgewater Susan Wilcox Treasurer/Finance Administrator (860) 354-2683 swilcox@bridgewater-ct.gov

Bristol Diane Waldron Comptroller (860) 584-6127 dianewaldron@bristolct.gov

Brookfield Maricia L. Marien Finance Director/Controller (203) 775-7308 mmarien@brookfieldct.gov

Brooklyn Shelley  Cates Finance Director (860) 774-3411 financedirector@brooklynct.org

Burlington Elisa Michell Finance Director (860) 673-6789 michell.e@burlingtonct.us
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Canaan Michelle Hansen Treasurer (860) 824-0707 treasurer@canaanfallsvillage.org 

Canterbury Laurie Epler Treasurer (860) 546-2089 lepler@canterburyct.org

Canton Zoe Peak Finance Director (860) 693-7852 Zpeak@townofcantonct.org

Chaplin Diana Alvarez Treasurer (860) 455-0073 treasurer@chaplinct.org 

Cheshire Gina Deflio Deputy Finance Director (203) 271-6669 gdefilio@cheshirect.org

Cheshire James J. Jaskot Director of Finance (203) 271-6610 jjaskot@cheshirect.gov

Chester Peter Evankow Treasurer (860) 526-0013 Finance@chesterct.org

Clinton  Robert Tait Finance Director (860) 669-9465 rtait@clintonct.org

Colchester Marina Pandolfi Director of Finance (860) 537-7239 mpandolfi@colchesterct.gov

Colchester David Koji Treasurer (860) 537-7229 dkoji@colchesterct.gov

Colebrook Melanie Knap Treasurer (860) 379-3359 treasurer@colebrooktownhall.org

Columbia Beverly Ciurylo Finance Director (860) 228-8423 bciurylo@columbiact.org

Cornwall Barbara E. Herbst Finance Officer (860) 672-2707 finance@cornwallct.gov

Coventry Cherie Trahan Chief Financial Officer (860) 742-3528 Ctrahan@coventry-ct.gov

Cromwell Sharon  DeVoe Finance Director (860) 632-3414 Sdevoe@cromwellct.com

Danbury Daniel Garrick Director of Finance (203) 797-4652 d.garrick@danbury-ct.gov

Darien Jennifer Charneski Director of Finance (203) 656-7334 jcharneski@darienct.gov

Darien Kathleen A. Clarke Buch Town Administrator (203) 656-7334 kbuch@darienct.gov

Deep River  Paula Fernald Finance Director (860) 526-6020 paula.fernald@deepriverct.us

Derby Brian Hall  Director of Finance (203) 736-1456 bhall@derbyct.gov

Durham Beth Moncata Finance Director (860) 349-9366 bmoncata@townofdurhamct.org 

East Granby Kelly Jacobs Treasurer (860) 413-3324 KELLYJ@EGTOWNHALL.COM

East Haddam  Valerie Belles Finance Director (860) 873-5022 valerie.belles@easthaddam.org

East Haddam  MaryJane Malavasi Treasurer (860) 873-5022 maryjane.malavasi@easthaddam.org
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East Hampton Jeffery M. Jylkka Finance Director (860) 267-7548 jjylkka@easthamptonct.gov

East Hartford Melissa McCaw Director of Finance (860) 291-7245 mmccaw@easthartfordct.gov

East Haven Vacant Director of Finance (203) 468-3341 bbrannigan@easthaven-ct.gov

East Lyme Kevin Gervais Finance Director (860) 691-4111 kgervais@eltownhall.com

East Windsor Amy O'Toole Finance Director (860) 292-5909 aotoole@eastwindsor-ct.gov

Eastford Martha Burgess Treasurer (860) 974-0133 martha.burgess@eastfordct.gov

Easton Christine Calvert Finance Director (203) 268-6291 ccalvert@eastonct.gov

Ellington Tiffany Pignataro Finance Officer/Treasurer (860) 870-3115 TPignataro@ellington-ct.gov

Ellington Felicia Laplante Assistant Finance Director (860) 870-3115 flaplante@ellington-ct.gov

Enfield John Wilcox Finance Director (860) 253-6326 jwilcox@enfield.org

Essex Tracey Celentano Finance Director (860) 767-4340 tcelentano@essexct.gov

Fairfield Tom Harris Chief Fiscal Officer (203) 256-3032 tharris@fairfieldct.org

Farmington Joseph Swetcky, Jr Director of Finance &  Administration (860) 675-2338 swetckyJ@farmington-ct.org

Franklin Jessie Barbone Treasurer (860) 642-7352 treasurer@franklinct.gov

Glastonbury Keri Rowley Director of Finance & Administrative Service (860) 652-7586 Keri.Rowley@glastonbury-ct.gov

Glastonbury Christopher Liebel Controller (860) 652-7586 Chris.Liebel@glastonbury-ct.gov

Goshen Virgnia Perry Financial/Office Manager (860) 491-2308 vperry@goshenct.gov

Goshen Devin Stilson Treasurer Dstilson52@gmail.com

Granby Kimi Cheng Finance Officer (860) 742-3528 kcheng@granby-ct.gov

Greenwich Joan Lynch Comptroller (203) 861-3197 Joan.Lynch@greenwichct.gov

Griswold  Kelly Vachon Interim Finance Director (860) 376-7060 financedirector@griswold-ct.org

Griswold  Linda Cote Town Treasurer (860) 376-7060 lcote06@yahoo.com

Groton Delia Morrison Director of Finance (860) 441-6685 dmorrison@groton-ct.gov

Groton - City Ronald Yuhas Jr Director of Finance (860) 446-4114 yuhasr@cityofgroton-ct.gov
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Guilford Marjane Malavasi Finance Director (203) 453-8023 malavasim@ci.guilford.ct.us

Haddam Ann J. Harter Finance Director (860) 345-8531 financedirector@haddam.org

Hamden Vacant Director of Finance (203) 287-7010 rgalarza@hamden.com

Hamden Rick Galarza Deputy Director of Finance (203) 287-7010 rgalarza@hamden.com

Hampton Ellen M. Rodriguez Treasurer (860) 455-9132 treasurer@hamptonct.org

Hartford Kory B. Mills Management Analyst (860) 757-9733 Kory.Mills@hartford.gov

Hartford Leigh Ann Ralls Director of Finance (860) 757-9665 RALLL001@hartford.gov 

Hartland Karem Eseppi Treasurer (860) 653-6800 keseppi56@yahoo.com

Harwinton Carol Cayer Finance Officer (860)0485-9051 Finance1@harwinton.us

Harwinton Lola Szydlo Treasurer (860) 485-9051 treasurer@harwinton.us

Hebron Lori Granato Finance Director (860) 228-5971 lgranato@hebronct.gov

Kent Barbara E. Herbst Treasurer (860) 927-0109 treasurer@townofkentct.gov

Killingly Jennifer Hawkins Director of Finance (860) 779-5339 jhawkins@killinglyct.gov

Killingworth Regina Regolo Finance Director (860) 663-1765 rregolo@townofkillingworth.com

Lebanon Hayley Wagner Finance Director (860) 642-3572 Hwagner@lebanonct.gov

Ledyard Matthew Bonin Finance Director (860) 464-3235 finance.director@ledyardct.org

Lisbon Chris Maynard Treasurer (860) 376-3400 cmaynard@lisbonct.com

Litchfield Amaechi Obi Director of Finance (860) 567-7554 financedirector@townoflitchfield.org

Litchfield Eric Marriott Treasurer (860) 567-7554 emarriott@townoflitchfield.org

Lyme William L. Hawthorne Treasurer (860) 434-7733 selectman@townlyme.org

Madison Stacy Norbitz Director of Finance (203) 245-5607 nobitzs@madisonct.org

Manchester Kimberly Lord Director of Finance (860) 647-3101 klord@manchesterct.gov

Mansfield Amanda Backaus Director of Finance (860) 429-3344 BackhausA@mansfieldct.org

Marlborough Hayley  Wagner Finance Manager (860) 295-6165 ceo@marlboroughct.net
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Meriden Kevin Mcnabola Director of Finance (203) 630-4138 kmcnabola@meridenct.gov

Middlebury Seth  Bernstien Chief Financial Officer (203)-577-4163  sbernstein@middlebury-ct.org

Middlefield Al Rusilowicz Finance Director (860) 349-7112 arusilowicz@middlefieldct.org

Middletown Carl Erlacher Director of Finance & Revenue (860) 638-4880 Carl.Erlacher@MiddletownCT.gov

Milford Peter A. Erodici, Jr. Finance Director (203) 783-3220 perodici@milfordct.gov

Monroe Ronald Bunovsky, Jr. Director of Finance (203) 452-2800 rbunovsky@monroect.org

Montville Julie Chapman Finance Director (860) 848-6714 finance@montville-ct.org

Morris Nancy Skilton Treasurer (860) 567-6094 treasurer@morrisct.gov

Naugatuck Eileen Cornacchia Acting Controller (203) 720-7027 ecornacchia@naugatuck-ct.gov

New Britain Danielle Lutz Interim Director of Finance (860) 826-3434 danielle.lutz@newbritainct.gov

New Canaan Anne Kelly-Lenz Chief Financial Officer (203) 594-3002 Anne.kelly-lenz@newcanaanct.gov

New Fairfield Adam Lawrence Finance Director (203) 312-5656 Alawrence@newfairfieldct.gov

New Fairfield Terry Friedman Treasurer (203) 312-5650 tfriedman@newfairfieldct.gov

New Hartford Gordon Ross Treasurer (860) 379-3389 gordonross@newhartfordct.gov

New Hartford Kimberly Ahrens Bookkeeper (860) 379-3389 kahrens@newhartfordct.gov

New Haven Dr. Kristy Sampieri Controller (203)  946-6413 Ksampieri@newhavenct.gov

New London David F. Mcbride, Jr. Finance Director (860) 447-5218 dmcbride@newlondonct.gov

New Milford Olga Melnikov Director of Finance (475) 289-1114 omeinikov@newmilfordct.gov

Newington Janet Murphy Director of Finance (860) 665-8520 jmurphy@newingtonct.gov

Newtown Glenys Salas Chief Financial Officer (203) 270-4221 Glenys.salas@newtown-ct.gov

Norfolk Chelsea J. Byrne Treasurer (860) 542-6072 treasurer@norfolkct.org

North Branford Anthony P. Esposito, Jr. Treasurer/Finance Director (203) 484-6002 financedirector@northbranfordct.gov

North Canaan Melanie Neely Treasurer (860) 824-3144 treasurer@northcanaan.org

North Haven Ingrid Massey Comptroller (203) 239-5321 Massey.Ingrid@NorthHaven-CT.gov
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North Stonington Suzanne Theroux Administrator and Finance Officer (860) 535-2877 stheroux@northstoningtonct.gov

Norwalk Jared Schmitt Chief Financial Officer (203) 854-7870 jschmitt@norwalkct.gov

Norwich Joshua Pothier Comptroller (860) 823-3720 jpothier@cityofnorwich.org

Old Lyme Anita Mancini Finance Director (860) 434-1605 amancini@oldlyme-ct.gov

Old Lyme Matthew Ward Treasurer (860) 434-1605 Mward@oldlyme-CT.gov

Old Saybrook Lee Ann Palladino Finance Director (860) 395-3127 LeeAnn.Palladino@OldSaybrookCT.gov

Orange   John Cifarelli Director of Finance (203) 891-4740 jcifarelli@orange-ct.gov

Oxford James A. Hliva Finance Director (203) 888-6513 financedirector@oxford-ct.gov

Plainfield Kelly Vachon Finance Director (860) 230-3005 kvachon@plainfieldct.org

Plainville  Robert Buden Director of Finance (860) 793-0221 rbuden@plainville-ct.gov

Plainville  Joyce Goldberg Treasurer (860) 793-0221 jgoldberg0607@gmail.com

Plymouth Vijay Dora Director of Finance (860) 585-4008 vdora@plymouthct.us

Pomfret Deborah Raymond Finance Manager/Treasurer (860) 974-0343 deborah.raymond@pomfretct.gov

Portland Tom E. Robinson Director of Finance (860) 342-6726 trobinson@portlandct.org

Preston Cynthia R. Varricchio Director of Finance (860) 887-5581 varricchioc@prestonschools.org> 

Preston Erin Gizio Treasurer (860) 887-5581 egizio@preston-ct.org

Prospect Brenda Martin Treasurer (203) 758-4461 Treasurer@townofprospect.org

Putnam Maureen Benway Finance Director (860) 963-6800 Maureen.Benway@putnamct.us

Redding Jim  Sanders Finance Director (203) 938-8481 jsanders@townofreddingct.org

Ridgefield Kevin F. Redmond Controller (203) 431-2721 controller@ridgefieldct.gov

Rocky Hill Mona Mckim Director of Finance (860) 258-2720 mmckim@rockyhillct.gov

Roxbury Kimberlee C. Baron Treasurer & Financial Administrator (860) 355-4450 kbaron@roxburyct.com

Salem Meliza Jimenez Finance Director (860) 859-3873 meliza.Jimenez@salemct.gov

Salisbury Joseph Cleaveland Comptroller (860) 435-5174 townhall@salisburyct.us
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Scotland  David Zito Treasurer (860) 423-9634 dzito@scotlandct.org

Seymour Jason Vieira Interim Finance Director (203) 888-0581 jvieira@seymourct.org

Sharon  Tina M. Pitcher Treasurer (860) 364-5789 treasurer@sharonct.gov

Shelton Grace Zweig Finance Director (203) 924-1555 g.zweig@cityofshelton.org

Sherman Andrea Maloney Treasurer (860) 355-1139 AMaloney@shermanct.gov

Sherman Liz Lavia Business Administrator (860) 355-1139 LLaVia@shermanct.gov

Simsbury Amy Meriwether Director of Finance (860) 658-3282 ameriwether@simsbury-ct.gov

Somers Brian Wissinger Chief Financial Officer (860) 763-8204 bwissinger@somersct.gov

South Windsor Patricia Perry Director of Finance (860) 644-2511 patricia.perry@southwindsor.org

Southbury Dan Colton Finance Director (203) 262-0663 financedirector@southbury-ct.gov

Southington Krissy Marino Director of Finance (860) 276-6222 marinoK@southington.org

Sprague Joann Lynch Treasurer (860) 822-3000 treasurer@ctsprague.org

Stafford Lisa G. Baxter Chief Financial Officer (860) 684-1772 treasurer@staffordct.org

Stamford Benjamin Barnes Director of Administration (203) 977-4182 Bbarnes@stamfordCT.gov

Sterling Sara Sleboda Treasurer (860) 564-8488 ssleboda@sterlingct.gov

Stonington James Sullivan Director of Finance (860) 535-5070 jsullivan@stonington-ct.gov

Stratford Dawn Savo Director of Finance (203) 385-4040 dsavo@townofstratford.com

Suffield Amanda Moore  Director of Finance (860) 668-3851 amoore@suffieldct.gov

Thomaston Tracy A. Decker Finance Director (860) 283-9678 tdecker@thomastonct.org

Thompson William Steglitz Finance Director (860) 923-3593 financedirector@thompsonct.org

Tolland Jolita Lazauskas Finance Director (860) 871-3658 jlazauskas@tollandct.gov

Torrington Olivia DeRosa's Comptroller (860) 489-2204 Olivia_Derosa@torringtonct.org

Trumbull Maria T. Pires Director of Finance (203) 452-5192 mpires@trumbull-ct.gov

Union Amanda Gaug Treasurer (860) 684-8831 treasurer@unionconnecticut.org
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Vernon Frank Zitkus Finance Officer (860) 870-3692 fzitkus@vernon-ct.gov

Voluntown Anthony Madeira Chief Financial Officer (860) 376-5880 amadeira@voluntown.gov

Voluntown Julie Zelinsky Finance Director (860) 376-5880 jzelinsky@voluntown.gov

Wallingford  Timothy Sena Comptroller (203) 294-2040 comptroller@wallingfordct.gov

Warren Colleen Frisbie Treasurer (860) 868-7881 treasurer@warrenct.gov

Washington Linda L. Mcgarr Treasurer (860) 868-2259 finance@washingtonct.org

Waterbury Michael Leblanc Director of Finance (203) 574-6840 mleblanc@waterburyct.org

Waterford Kim Allen Director of Finance (860) 444-5840 kallen@waterfordct.org

Watertown Maria Guerrera Finance Director (860) 945-5259 MGuerrera@watertownct.org

West Hartford Pattie Lewis Interim Finance Director (860) 561-7467 pattie.lewis@westhartfordct.gov

West Haven Michael Gormany Finance Director (203) 937-3620 mgormany@westhaven-ct.gov 

Westbrook Donna Castracane Director of Finance (860) 399-3004 dcastracane@westbrookct.us

Weston Richard Darling Town Treasurer (203) 222-2678 rdarling@westonct.gov

Westport Gary G. Conrad Finance Director (203) 341-1095 gconrad@westportct.gov

Westport Shelia Carey Controller (203) 341-1055 SCAREY@westportct.gov

Wethersfield Michael J. O'Neill Finance Director (860) 721-2863 michael.oneil@wethersfieldct.gov

Willington Donna Latincsics Business Manager (860) 487-3139 dlatincsics@willingtonCT.gov

Willington Sherri Naeser Accounting Assistant (860) 487-3139 snaeser@willingtonct.gov

Wilton Tracy Haberman Controller (203) 563-0117 Tracy.haberman@Wiltonct.gov

Winchester Annmarie Rheault Finance Director (860) 738-6961 arheault@townofwinchester.org

Windham Christian S. Johnson Finance Director (860) 465-2532 cjohnson2@windhamct.gov

Windsor James Bourke Finance Director (860) 285-1936 bourke@townofwindsorct.com

Windsor Locks Jason Lathrop Interim Director of Finance (860) 627-1449 jlathrop@wlocks.com

Wolcott Susan E. Hale Municipal Finance Officer (203) 879-8100 shale@wolcottct.org
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Woodbridge Anthony F. Genovese Finance Director (203) 389-3482 agenovese@woodbridgect.gov

Woodbury Teresa Augustine Interim Fiscal Officer (203) 263-2449 taugustine@woodburyct.org

Woodstock Karen L. Fitzpatrick Treasurer (860) 928-5935 treasurer@woodstockct.gov
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